CH \$315.00 773184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364083

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/23/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLD SPRING BREWING COMPANY		
Street Address:	219 N. RED RIVER AVENUE		
City:	COLD SPRING		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56320		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77318435	3 LICK SPIKER ALE	
Serial Number:	77346211	CATALINA	
Serial Number:	78409061	COLD SPRING	
Serial Number:	77340778	CUTTING EDGE	
Serial Number:	77303404	EBONY WHEAT	
Serial Number:	77535218	LION LEMON LIME	
Serial Number:	77535168	ORANGUTANG ORANGE	
Serial Number:	77535137	PENGUIN PUNCH	
Serial Number:	77530978	QUAKE	
Serial Number:	77134105	QUAKE	
Serial Number:	77303406	RED RIVER TRAIL ALE	
Serial Number:	77411647	ZOO JUICE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6718

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen

TRADEMARK

900345882 REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0021

Address Line 1: Capella Tower, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6354.177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Olsen

SIGNATURE: /mto/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=20151123 Termination and Release of Security Interest (Cold Spring Brewing Company)#page1.tif source=20151123 Termination and Release of Security Interest (Cold Spring Brewing Company)#page2.tif source=20151123 Termination and Release of Security Interest (Cold Spring Brewing Company)#page3.tif source=20151123 Termination and Release of Security Interest (Cold Spring Brewing Company)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is effective as of this 23rd day of November, 2015 by ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Associated Bank") for the benefit of COLD SPRING BREWING COMPANY, a Colorado corporation.

WHEREAS, a certain security agreement, hereafter the "Security Agreement", was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks identified on Exhibit A on May 14, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Associated Bank represents that it has the full and necessary authority to terminate and release any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had under the Security Agreement with respect to the U.S. and foreign trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Associated Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interests, rights, titles and interests in the U.S. and foreign trademarks identified on Exhibit A and pertaining to the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Associated Bank has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

> ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this **236** day of **Niverabley**, 2015.) ss

My commission expires:

A STATE OF WIS

KIMBERLY

ARY PUB

EXHIBIT A

COLD SPRING BREWING COMPANY TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
3 LICK SPIKER ALE	USA	77/318,435	3,644,317	June 23, 2009
AARDVARK APPLE	USA	77/535,004	N/A	Dead
BLUE RHINO BLUEBERRY GOJI	USA	77/535,110	N/A	Dead
CATALINA	USA	77/346,211	3,986,051	June 28, 2011
CATALINA COFFEES	USA	77/348,960	N/A	Dead
COLD SPRING	USA	78/409,061	3,111,175	July 4, 2006
COLD SPRING BREWING COMPANY	USA	77/346,197	N/A	Dead
COLD SPRING CRAFT BREWED BEER	USA	77/349,010	N/A	Dead
COLD SPRING CRAFT BREWS	USA	77/348,992	N/A	Dead
COLD SPRING HARD LEMONADE	USA	77/372,522	N/A	Dead
CUTTING EDGE	USA	77/340,778	3,686,769	September 22, 2009
EBONY WHEAT	USA	77/303,404	3,648,267	June 30, 2009

Trademark	Country	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
I.SPORT	USA	76/625,121	N/A	Dead
I-SPORT	USA	78/902,700	N/A	Dead
LION LEMON LIME	USA	77/535,218	3,729,408	December 22, 2009
MOONLIGHT ALE	USA	77/305,468	N/A	Dead
NUCLEAR	USA	77/531,011	N/A	Dead
ORANGUTANG ORANGE	USA	77/535,168	3,781,985	April 27, 2010
PENGUIN PUNCH	USA	77/535,137	3,729,407	December 22, 2009
QUAKE	USA	77/530,978	3,944,732	April 12, 2011
QUAKE	USA	77/134,105	3,317,003	October 23, 2007
REAL TEA REALLY	USA	77/672,253	N/A	Dead
RED RIVER TRAIL ALE	USA	77/303,406	3,644,292	June 23, 2009
SERENITY	USA	77/303,411	N/A	Dead
STITE	USA	78/266,143	N/A	Dead

Trademark	Country	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
STITE	Canada	1304128	TMA690966	June 27, 2007
STITE	Mexico	609339		
STITE LIGHT	USA	78/266,144	N/A	Dead
STITE LIGHT	Canada	1304127	TMA691157	June 29, 2007
STITE LIGHT	Mexico	609340		
ZOO JUICE	USA	77/530,968	N/A	Dead
ZOO JUICE	USA	77/411,647	3,551,644	December 23, 2008

11183290v1

RECORDED: 12/01/2015